PRESS INFORMATION
© TDK Corporation · Press Information 1
Thermistors
TDK offers Pb-free NTC thermistors for a wide range of
automotive and industrial applications
February 5, 2025
TDK Corporation (TSE:6762) announces the L862 (B57862L) NTC thermistors with bendable wires and the L871
(B57871L) lead spacing NTC thermistors that can be used in a wide range of automotive and industrial

thermal cooling time constant τc is 14 s.
Also, the sensor element of the L871 is encapsulated with a black epoxy coating. It is just 2.8 x 6.0 mm (D x H) in
size and has Cu-clad steel wires (Ø 0.4 mm) with a spacing of 2.5 mm. While the dissipation factor δth of the
sensor is 3 mW/K, its thermal cooling time constant τc is 9 s.
-----
Main applications
 Temperature measurement in a wide variety of automotive and industrial applications
(e.g., battery packs, power banks, energy storage, drones)
Main features and benefits
 Short response time
 High measuring accuracy
 Different tolerances available
Ordering code R25 [Ω] No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/100 [K]
B57862L0102+000 1 k 1023 3930 ±1%
B57862L0202+000 2 k 1038 3560 ±1%
B57862L0502+000 5 k 8016 3988 ±1%
B57862L0103+000 10 k 8016 3988 ±1%
B57862L0104+000 100 k 2014 4540 ±1%
L862 series (B57862L*) (+ = Resistance tolerance, F = ±1%, H = ±3%)
PRESS INFORMATION
© TDK Corporation · Press Information 2
Ordering code R25 [Ω] No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/100 [K]
B57871L0202+000 2 k 1038 3560 ±1%
B57871L0502+000 5 k 8016 3988 ±1%
B57871L0103+001 10 k 8016 3988 ±1%
B57871L0303+000 30 k 8018 3964 ±1%
B57871L0104+000 100 k 2014 4540 ±1%
L871 series (B57871L*) (+ = Resistance tolerance, F = ±1%, H = ±3%)
About TDK Corporation
TDK Corporation is a world leader in electronic solutions for the smart society based in Tokyo, Japan. Built on a
foundation of material sciences mastery, TDK welcomes societal transformation by resolutely remaining at the
forefront of technological evolution and deliberately “Attracting Tomorrow.” It was established in 1935 to